



Zhuzhou CSR Times Electric Co Ltd was listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited (HKEx), today (Wednesday). Pictured at the listing ceremony were (from left): Mr William JE, Corporate Finance Managing Director, Macquarie (Hong Kong) Limited; Mr DING Rongjun, President, Zhuzhou CSR Times Electric Co Ltd; Mr TIAN Lei, Vice Chairman; Mr WANG Qun, Secretary, China Northern Locomotive & Rolling Stock Industry (Group) Corporation; Professor JIAO Tongshan, Vice Chairman of Experts Committee, China International Engineering Consulting Corporation; Mr XIE Yong, Vice President of Hunan Municipal Government; Mr LIAO Bin, Chairman, Zhuzhou CSR Times Electric Co Ltd; Mr Adrian WONG, Listing Committee Member, HKEx; Mr ZHAO Xiaogang, President, China Southern Locomotive and Rolling Stock Industry (Group) Corporation; Mr XI Guohua, Vice President, China Northern Locomotive & Rolling Stock Industry (Group) Corporation; Mr Lawrence FOK, Head of Business Development Division, HKEx and Mr LU Penghu, Chief Administration Officer, Zhuzhou CSR Times Electric Co Ltd.

\* \*

Corporate Communications Department 20 December 2006

香港交易及結算所有限公司 Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited